
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1196 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:6/21/2021 Office of Community Care

On agenda: Final action:8/11/2021

Title: Authorize (1) the receipt of additional funding under the five-year contract with Health and Human
Services Commission (Contract No. HHS000802300001, CFDA No. 10.557) for the Special
Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children to (a) revise the budget to allow for
acceptance of additional grant funds to increase the FY2021 Administrative allocation by $225,958.00,
from $15,514,248.00 to $15,740,206.00; and (b) to redistribute an additional $299,042.00 to the FY21
Administrative allocation for the period October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021; and (2)
execution of the contract and agree to all terms and conditions of any contract amendment or other
document required to receive such additional funding, approved as to form by the City Attorney - Not
to exceed $225,958.00, from $15,514,248.00 to $15,740,206.00 - Financing:  Health and Human
Services Commission Grant Funds

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Schedule

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

